## The Anthony Daniele and Glenn Peter Sullivan Memorial Preschool Scholarship Application

The Anthony Daniele and Glenn Peter Sullivan Memorial Preschool Scholarships were created to honor a member of the parish of St. Gertrude's who exemplified service above self, who loved children and someone who strove to do their personal best. The expense of preschool may be a strain on a family's budget and helping eligible families reduce their cost through this scholarship, while still providing a quality preschool experience, would be in keeping with who this scholarship is named after.

## **Guidelines and Process**

- 1. Copies of the application are available in the preschool office and on the preschool website. All application information must be fully completed and submitted on time for the application to be considered. Additional income information may be required, all information is kept confidential.
- 2. Applicants must submit the application and information for the 2024-2025 school year before the May 31<sup>st</sup> deadline, by mailing it to: St. Gertrude's Preschool, 28 School St., Bayville NY 11709 or hand delivering it to the St. Gertrude's Parish Office. Applicants who are approved for scholarships will be notified by receiving a Scholarship Agreement outlining the school and family expectations for tuition payment and fulfillment of school policies by June 12<sup>th</sup>. The agreement must be signed and returned to St. Gertrude's Preschool by June 21<sup>st</sup>.
- 3. Decisions of the Review Committee will be based on family circumstances, availability of funds, slots available, the order in which the application is received and number of eligible applicants. The Review Committee cannot guarantee that all applicants will receive assistance.
- 4. Scholarships may be awarded for the full or partial tuition amount. Scholarships will be applied to the child's account. Families are responsible for the remaining balance of their child's tuition and registration fee.
- 5. **Children must attend at least 85% of their enrolled schedule per month**; failure to do so could result in revocation of the scholarship award.
- 6. Scholarship awards shall be made without regard to race, color, religion, sex, ancestry or disability.